THE GANDHIGRAM RURAL INSTITUTE

(Deemed to be University)

Gandhigram - 624 302, Dindigul District. Tamil Nadu

MHRD, Government of India, Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade (3" Cycle)

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

Dr. P.S.SREEDEVI Project Coordinator



Phone: 0451 - 2452372 to 375

Email: grisoecoordinator@gmail.com

Mobile: 98651 38599

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT)

Ref:

GRI/SoE under PMMMNMTT/MRP/2019

Date: 02-03-2019

To

Dr.V.SakthiRegha

Librarian, Madras School of Social Work 32, Cosa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai-60008

Dear Madam/Sir,

Greetings from Gandhigram!

I am pleased to inform you that your proposal titled "Awareness and usage of Electronic Resources among full time Social work Post Graduate Students and Research Scholars in TamilNadu" submitted by you funding support to undertake Minor Research Project in School of Education under PMMMNMTT is under consideration in the Project Approval Committee (PAC).

In continuation, of the PAC an Interaction Meeting of all the Principal Investigators whose project is likely to be approved is fixed at 09.30 am to 04.30 pm on 08th March 2019. You are requested to bring the laptop and the soft copy of the submitted proposal as there may be a need for revision in the proposal based upon the observation, suggestions and remarks of the experts in the meeting.

Arrangements for stay can be made in GRI Faculty Guest House, on request as first come first serve basis. *Kindly confirm your participation on or before 05.00 pm on 05/03/2019 by e-mail.* Looking forward to receive you at GRI.

Yours sincerely,

P. S. S.

(P.S.Sreedevi) 2/3/19

Copy to: Head of the Institution, Madras School of Social Work

भारतीय गैर न्याथिक

एक सौ रुपये

रु. 100



ONE HUNDRED RUPEES

प्रस्यपेय जयते

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Militupii Galumanis TAMILNADU V. Sakthi Regla

DECLARATION FORMAT

BI 105953

STAINE VENDOR

ANNA NAGAR WEST, MADRAS-60

We make a declaration as under-

- We are not having any ongoing project funded by Pandit Madan Mohan
 Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT).
- 2. We have not availed of the benefit of any PMMMNMTT Scheme.
- We are not the defaulter of any precious grant of PMMNMTT under any of its Schemes.
- 4. We have not been subjected to any disciplinary/legal action, nor have been found guilty of any criminal offence in our career/research career.

Born: (V. SARTH) REGILLA) (J.S. GUNAVATHY)

5. The research proposal and the contents of the study, now approved are entirely original. No segment of the work has been taken from another source without due citation and acknowledgement. The scholars are aware that plagiarism is a serious offence and will mean immediate withdrawal of the project and black listing of the scholars.

DR. V. SAKTHI REGHA LIBRARIAN MADRAS SCHOOL OF 32, CASA MAJOR ROAD EGMORE, CHENNAI-LODOR

Signature of the Principal Investigator (Name & Address in Block Letters)

Date: 21/03/2019

DR. J.S. GUNAVATHY

Signature of the Co-Investigator

Madras School of Social Work, (Name & Address in Block Letters)

Date:

Chennai - 600008

21.03.2019

FORWARDED BY THE PRINCIPAL OF THE IINSTITUTION

(Signature with Seal)

Dr. S. RAJA SAMUEL, M.A., Ph.D., Principal Madras School of Social Work (Autonomous) No.32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennal - 600 003.

Place: Chermani

Date: 21.03.2019

भारतीय गेर न्यायिक

एक सौ रुपये

5.100



RS. 100
ONE
HUNDRED RUPEES

सत्यमेव जयते

SASSINDIA SASSISALIS INDIA NON JUDICIALIS

தமிழ் की कि तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU V. Sakthi Rogha

S. MABT 105947 STAMP VENDOR L.NO. 14661-B1/86 Plot. 1706, 35th Street, I-F' ANNA NAGAR WEST, MADRAS-BUI

AGREEMENT

- We, Dr.V.Sakthi Regha and Dr.J.S.Gunavathy, hereby agree to undertake the project entitled "Information Literacy and Use of E-Resources among the PG Students and Research Scholars of Social Work in Tamil Nadu" sanctioned to us by the SoE under PMMMNMTT, GRI, Gandhigram-624302 vide letter No: F.No.GRI/SoE-MMMNMTT/MRP/19/2018-19 Dated 08/03/2019.
- 2. We have read and fully understood all the rules and regulations of the SoE,GRI under PMMMNMTT, GRI Website (www.ruraluniv.ac.in). We hereby agree to follow all the rules and regulations and such other rules framed by the SoE, GRI at the time of the sanctioning of the support by the SoE under PMMMNMTT, GRI.
- 3. We agree to attend the Mid-Term Appraisal to be conducted by the SoE, GRI under PMMMNMTT, GRI after half the project work is completed and shall make presentation on the progress of the research project.

& Gray: (V. CIALIHIREGHA)

(J.S. Gunavally)

- 4. We agree to submit two copies of the final report to be prepared by us to the SoE, GRI within six months of the date of expiry of the period of the project.
- We agree to submit the raw data in the form of schedules or notes and in pen drive to the SoE, GRI at the end of the project, if so required.
- 6. We agree that all the assets created out of the project fund shall be the property of the SoE under PMMMNMTT, GRI and after completion of the project; the same will be donated to the affiliating institute/university/college.
- 7. We agree to submit to the SoE, GRI a copy of all research papers/articles, which may be brought out from the project data and to acknowledge in such papers/articles, the financial support provided to us by the SoE, GRI.
- 8. We agree to refund to the SoE, GRI the money released to us by the SoE, GRI, if we fail to complete the project within the time allowed by the SoE, GRI or any of the terms of this Agreement are contravened by us, except for any unforeseen/extraordinary circumstances brought to the notice of the SoE under PMMMNMTT, GRI in writing.

Signature of the Principal Investigator

Signature of the Co-Investigator

FORWARDED BY THE PRINCIPAL OF THE INSTITUTION

(Signature with Seal SAMUEL, M.A., Ph.D.,

Principal
Madras School of Social Work (Autonomous)
No. 32, Casa Major Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.

Place: 21.03. 2019

Date: Channa

THE GANDHIGRAM RURAL INSTITUE -(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

Gandhigram – 624 302, Dindigul MHRD, GoI, Accredited by NAAC with 'A'Grade (3rd Cycle) SCHOOL OF EDUCATION Under the Scheme of PMMMNMTT

DETAILS FOR NEFT TRANSFER OF FUND

1. Name of the Principal Investigator

: Dr. V. Sakthi Regha

Name of the Co-investigator

: Dr.J.S.Gunavathy

2. Designation and Address

: Librarian,

Madras School of Social Work, 32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai 600 008

Designation and Address of Co-investigator

: Associate Professor

Madras School of Social Work, 32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai 600 008

3. Mobile Number: 9841148865 / 9444739024

4. E mail id: sakthi@mssw.in / jsgunavathy@mssw.in

5. Title of the Project:

"Information Literacy and the Use of E-Resources among the Post-graduate Students and Research Scholars of Social Work in Tamil Nadu"

- 6. Institutional Head for Fund Transfer: The Principal
- 7. Official Address for Communication:

Madras School of Social Work

32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai 600 008

- 8. PAN Number of the Institutional Head : ---
- 9. Bank Details (Institution)

Bank A/c Number: 455090666

Name of the Bank: Indian Bank

Branch Address: Egmore Branch, 5, First Street, Sait Colony, Egmore, Chennai- 8

Branch Code: 76

IFSC Code: IDIB000E004

10. a. Signature of the Principal Investigator: Play: (N. METHI REGHA)

b. Signature of the Co-investigator: Illimarity (J. S. Guravally)

11. Signature of the Head of the Institution :

Designation with Seal

Dr. S. RAJA SAMUEL, M.A., Ph.D.,

Principal Madras School of Social Work (Autonomous) No.32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennal - 600 008.

Grant-in-Aid Bill

Received a sum of Rs.1,26,100 (Rupees one lakh twenty six thousand and one hundred only) by online transaction to the A/c No.455090666 IFSC Code: 76 Name of the Bank: Indian Bank Branch: Egmore Branch dated.....

in favour of 'The Principal' from SoE, GRI under PMMMNMTT, being the grant-inaid of the project entitled "Information Literacy and the Use of E-resources among the Post-graduate students and Research Scholars of Social Work in Tamil Nadu" towards the First instalment of the total grant-in-aid of Rs.3,15,250/- (Rupees three lakks fifteen thousand two hundred and fifty only sanctioned vide letter No. F.No.GRI/SoE-PMMMMNMTT/MRP/19/2018-19 dated: 08/03/2019 of the SoE, GRI under PMMMNMTT, Gandhigram 624 302, Tamil Nadu.

It shall be the responsibility of the Head of the Institution besides the PI to,

- a. Certify that the Institution accepts all the terms and conditions governing the above grant and that it lends itself to abide by these.
- b. Certify that the Institution/ Organization was / has not been sanctioned any grant-in-aid for the same purpose by any other source of the MHRD during the period to which the grant relates.
- c. It should be countersigned by the Administrative Head of the Institution / University.
- d. Certify that the grant received will be spent only for the purpose for which it is sanctioned and hence a certificate to this affect has to be submitted by the Head of the Institution.
- e. Certify that any unspent money in the grant-in-aid will be returned back and the interest earned, if any will also be mentioned in the balance sheet.
- f. Ensure that the utilisation certificate in the prescribed format is submitted within the prescribed time limit.

It shall be the responsibility of the Head of the Institution/Principal Investigator to return the grant to SoE, GRI in case-of-any further audit objection.

Signature of the Head

Dr. S. RAJA SAMUEL, M.A., Ph.D., Principal

Madras School of Social Work (Autonomous) No. 32, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.

Signature of the Principal Investigator

(Please affix Revenue Stamp)

Designation with seal